

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3363/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2007 in WA No. 597/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAGHUVANSH PRASAD PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sandeep S.Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to the petitioner, he was functioning as Block Education Officer and

drawing a salary of Rs.6500/- p.m. as basic pay. The petitioner is now transferred to

Govt.Girls Higher Secondary School, Ramnagar as lecturer and his basic pay for the

said post is Rs.5500/- p.m. Since there is pay disparity and reduction in the salary

without any punishment, we order notice to the respondents returnable with in four

weeks. Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master