

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3363/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2007 in WA No. 597/2006
& WP No.11900/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

RAGHUVANSH PRASAD PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim stay and
modification of Court's Order and with prayer for interim relief
and office report))

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to
withdraw this petition. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master